

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8033 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8041 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 888 of 2022

=====

D RAGHUNANDAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8033 of 2022

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8041 of 2022

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3
MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 888 of 2022

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR JK SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 04/01/2023
COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel Shri Jal Unwala assisted by learned advocate Mr. T.D. Damani, learned Senior Counsel Shri N.D. Nanavaty assisted by learned advocate Mr. B.S. Raju and learned APP Ms. Moxa Thakkar for the respondent-State.

2. It is an admitted fact that this Court vide order dated 02.03.2022, passed in Special Criminal Application No.888 of 2022 granted interim relief, in favour of the petitioner viz. Paranjay Guha Thakurta.

3. The applicants are co-accused of Criminal Case No.53983 of 2020

4. In such circumstances, till the next date of hearing, the learned Trial Court is directed to dispense with personal attendance of applicants and permit them to appear by their pleader.

Stand over to 17.03.2023.

KUMAR ALOK

(ILESH J. VORA,J)