

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8041 of 2022

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2024**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8041 of 2022

=====

NEWSClick.IN THROUGH PRABIR PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR KANVA ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 29.07.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)